Introduced by:

Sprague

Date:

02/01/00

Action: Vote: Adopted as Amended

7 Yes, 2 No

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2000-007

## A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE FRAMEWORK FOR WATER QUALITY MONITORING OF THE KENAI RIVER

WHEREAS, the residents of the Kenai Peninsula Borough are aware of the central role that the Kenai River has had in the history, growth, and development of the region; and

WHEREAS, the health and vitality of the Kenai River will be a major concern as the area continues to grow and develop; and

WHEREAS, water quality data can serve as a key indicator of the health of the Kenai River; and

WHEREAS, there are benefits in coordinating efforts for the planning, collection, analysis, management, and presentation of baseline water quality data; and

WHEREAS, a wide variety of agencies and organizations including the City of Soldotna, the City of Kenai, the Alaska Department of Fish and Game, and the Kenai River Special Management Area Board have agreed to support the Framework.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

**SECTION 1:** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly supports the current Framework for Water Quality Monitoring of the Kenai River as prepared by the Nature Conservancy of Alaska in November 1998;

**SECTION 2:** That this agreement does not obligate the borough in the expenditure of funds, contributions to monitoring, or providing staff support.

**SECTION 3.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 1ST DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2000.

7964

William Popp, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Łinda S. Murphy, Børough/Clei

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska

Resolution 2000-007

Page 1 of 1